

GAHC010005372012



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 231/2012

1:KISHORE PRASAD SARAF and ANR.
S/O LT. KEDAR NATH SARAF R/O JALAN NAGAR NORTH, P.O. and P.S.
JALAN NAGAR, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM,

2: SRI ASHOK SOOD
S/O LT. RAMSARUP SOOD
R/O SOUTH JALAN NAGAR
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSA

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P J SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN

O R D E R

30-05-2019.

The case is wrongly listed in the order column.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 13.06.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant