

GAHC010005372012



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./231/2012**

KISHORE PRASAD SARAF and ANR.  
S/O LT. KEDAR NATH SARAF R/O JALAN NAGAR NORTH, P.O. and P.S.  
JALAN NAGAR, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM,

2: SRI ASHOK SOOD  
S/O LT. RAMSARUP SOOD  
R/O SOUTH JALAN NAGAR  
P.O.  
P.S. and DIST. DIBRUGARH  
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.P J SAIKIA, MR.A K GUPTA,MS.J SAIKIA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : , PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date :03.12.2024**

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 17.12.2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**